है-देवरेन: bissp 1983@yahoo.com, चंडर नेवर अभ्यक्ष www.bissp.gov.br

RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED "শেখ হাসিনার উদ্যোগ-ঘরে ঘরে বিদ্যুৎ"

Invitation for Tender

Date: 24.02.2019

Memo No. 27.26.0000.003.05.178.18.171

	nled tender is hereby invited fr lowing conditions:	om Eligible Fuel carrying c	contractors for the ur	nder mentioned works with the		
1	Ministry / Division	Ministry of Power, Energy	Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources/ Power Division.			
2	Agency	Rural Power Company Lin	······			
3	Procuring Entity name	Executive Director (Engin	Executive Director (Engineering), Rural Power Company Limited.			
4	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka.				
5	Invitation for	Selection of Fuel (HFO) Carrying Contractor (River way Transportation) for RPCL Gazipur 100 MW Power Plant				
6	Invitation Ref No. & date	PUR: 050 (LS/GPP 100MW/OTM)/2018-19 , Dated: 25.02.2019				
7	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).				
8	Source of Funds	RPCL's Own Fund.				
			Date	Time		
9	Starting Date and Time for S	Selling Tender Document	25-02-2019	10:00 AM (Local Time)		
10	Last Date and Time for selling	ng Tender document	24-03-2019	05:00 PM (Local Time)		
11	Last Date and Time for Subi	mission of Tenders	25-03-2019	12.00 Noon (Local Time)		
12	Date and Time for opening of	of Tenders	25-03-2019	12.30 PM (Local Time)		
13	Name and Address of the Office Selling Tender Document	Executive Director (Finance) Rural Power Company Limited, House No19 (1st Floor), Road No1/B, Sector No09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh.				
14	Name and Address of the Office receiving & Opening Tender Document					
15	Place, Date & Time of Pre-Tender Meeting	Rural Power Company Ltd, House# 19, Road# 1/B, Sector # 9, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230. Time & Date: 04.03.2019 at 10.00 AM.				
TAT	EODMATION FOR TENDI	EDED				

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Description	Price of the tender Document (Non-refundable)	Tender security Amount	Completion period
Carrying of Liquid Fuel (HFO) from BPC's nominated marketing Company's (Padma Oil Company Ltd., Meghna Petroleum Ltd. and Jamuna Oil Company Ltd.) distribution centre at Godnail/Fatulla, Narayanganj to RPCL's fuel tanks located at Gazipur 100 MW Power Plant, Kadda, Gazipur by River way Transportation.	BDT 1000.00 (One Thousand)	[11,50,000.00 [Eleven lac fifty thousand]	Completion Period shall be 01 [One] year from the date of first issued carrying order.

16 Brief description of Service, Price of Tender document, Bid security and completion period

	Company Ltd., Meghr Jamuna Oil Company l at Godnail/Fatulla, Nara		BDT 1000,00 (One Thousand)	11,50,000.00 [Eleven lac fifty thousand]	Period shall be 01 [One] year from the date of first issued carrying order.	
17	Regarding Tender Document	Tender Document inay be purchased by the interested Tenderers on submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of BDT 1000.00 (One Thousand) by Pay Order / Bank Draft in favor of Rural Power Company Limited, Dhaka, Bangladesh.				
18	Eligibility of Tenderer					
19	Validity of Tender and tender security	90 (ninety) days and 118 (One hundred eighteen) days respectively from the date of opening tender.				
20	Tender Security	Pay order/Bank Draft/Irrevocable and unconditional bank guarantee in favor of Rural Power Company Ltd. issued by any scheduled bank in Bangladesh shall be submitted along with tender.				
21	Name, Designation , Address and Contract Details of Official inviting Tender	House No19, Road No Bangladesh. Telephone: e-mail address: edengg@	ngineering), Rural Power Company Limited No1/B, Sector No09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230, e: 880-2-7911201, Fax No.: 880-2-7913229			
22	Special Instruction	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept any or reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason.				

23 Tender notice will be published in RPCL website www.rpcl.gov.bd, BREB website www.reb.gov.bd and

CPTU website www.cptu.gov.bd. Tender document will be uploaded in RPCL website: www.rpcl.gov.bd

Executive Director (Engineering) Rural Power Company Limited



Doctor of Dental Surgery Doctor of Medicine

বাংলাদেশের প্রাইভেট মেডিকেল **কলেজের চেয়ে কম বরচে চায়নার** MBBS পড়ার সুযোগ। চায়নার মেডিকেন কলেজ / বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়তাল



Plot-22, Gulshan

Global Network M: 0172055

দর্পত্র আহব

আল-আরাফাহ ইসলামী ব্যাংক লিঃ, প্রধান কার্য ঢাকা কর্তৃক ২০১৯-২০ ইং সালের জন্য ১) রেজিস্টার, ভাউচার ইত্যাদি মুদ্রণ, বাঁধাই ও কার্যালয়ের জন্য মাসিক ভিত্তিতে টেবিল স্টে কার্টিজ, কম্পিউটার এস্ক্রেসরিজ ইত্যাদি) সরবরা প্রথম শ্রেণীর মুদ্রণকারী/ সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান নিকট থেকে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহব বিবরণ সম্বলিত সিডিউল প্রধান কার্যালয়স্থ, জে হতে অদ্য ২৫ ফেব্রুয়ারি. ২০১৯ইং তারিখ হ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে প্রতিটি টাকা মাত্র (অফেরতযোগ্য) বিনিময়ে সংগ্রহ ক ১২ মার্চ, ২০১৯ ইং তারিখ সকাল ১১.৩০ ঘটি টেভার বক্সে দাখিল করতে হবে এবং একই f উপস্থিত দরদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেউ উপ খোলা হবে। ব্যাংক কর্তৃপক্ষ কোনো কারণ দর্শ বা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ অথবা বাতিলের অধিকার



জেনারেল সার্ভি আল-

~www জমি ক্রয়ের নিমিত্তে

এই মর্মে সর্ব সাধারনের জ্ঞাতার্থে নোটিশ প্রদা সম্মানিত ক্লায়েন্ট গ্রহীতাগন (১) মোঃ মিজানুর (২) মোঃ ইমতিয়াজ, (০১৯৮৯৩৯১০৯৮), (৩) শরীফুল ইসলাম, সর্ব সাং- নোয়াখালী টাওয়ার পল্টন, ঢাকা-১০০০ কর্তৃক নিমু তফসিলে বর্ণিত (১) মোঃ আমির আলী খাঁন, জন্ম তারিখ-০১/০ পত্র নং-২৬১২৯৮০৮৭০৮১৭, পিতা- মরহুম মরহুমা নুরুন নেছা এবং (২) মোসামাৎ ফি ০৭/০৫/১৯৮১ ইং, জাতীয় পরিচয় পত্র নং-২৬১ আমির আলী খাঁন, পিতা- মরহুম মাহতাব উদ্দিন ঠিকানা- মাতুয়াইল কাঠেরপুল, পোঃ মাতুয়াইল, এর সঙ্গে পৃথক ২টি বায়না চুক্তিতে আবদ্ধ হয় বর্ণিত ভূমির দলিল-কাগজ/রেকর্ডাদী, দখল-স্বঃ প্রকার আপত্তি/দাবী/অভিযোগ/মামলা-মোকদ্দমা ও যাবতীয় প্রমাণাদিসহ উক্ত নোটিশ পত্রিকায় প্র নিমু স্বাক্ষরকারীর সংগে যোগাযোগ করার জন্য উপরোল্লেখিত সময়ান্তে সকল আপত্তি/দাবী/অ তফসিলে বর্ণিত ভূমি/সম্পত্তি সম্পূর্ণ নিস্কন্টক র্ব

বায়নাকৃত ভূমি/সম্পত্তির তম জেলা-ঢাকা, থানা-যাত্রাবাড়ী ও সাব-রেজিষ্টি এল. নং সি. এস. ৩৩২, এস. এ. ১৫৪, আর ২০. মৌজা- মাতুয়াইল-২ স্থিত, সি. এস. ৫৬ এস. ৩৩ নং, ঢাকা সিটি জরিপে ৮৩৫২ নং এস.এ. ১৯৬৮ নং, আর এস. ৩৪৯৬ নং, দ দাগ। মোট জমি ১ ষোল আনায় ৪৭ শতাংশ ২৬৭৬ অয়তাংশ ইহার কাতে ১২ শতাংশ নাল গ্রহীতাগনের অনুকূলে বায়নাকৃত সম্পত্তি ব नजङ्गल ইসলাম, पेकिल- ইউসুফ খান গং, ওয়াসার রোড হইতে ইউনিটি রিয়েল এস্টেট পর্যন্ত সর্ব সাধারনের চলাচলের জন্য ১২-০ ফু

এ কে এম কায়ু

এডভোকেট, জজ কোর্ট, ঢাকা। স্যুট न আযাদ সেন্টার,৫৫পুরানা পল্টন,ঢাকা।



I	₽ RURAL	POWER CO	MP	ANY LIM	ПТЕ	D "শেধ	হাসিনার উদ্যোগ-	
		Invitation fo				ঘ	র ঘরে বিদ্যুৎ"	
	0 0001:2000 Certified Memo No. 27.26.0000.003.05.178.18.171 Date: 24.02.2019							
	Sealed tender is hereby invited from Eligible Fuel carrying contractors for the under mentioned works with the							
	owing conditions:							
1	Ministry / Division	Ministry of Power,			esources	/ Power D	ivision.	
3	Agency Procuring Entity name	Rural Power Compa			ower Co	mnany I is	mited	
4	Procuring Entity Distric	Executive Director (Engineering), Rural Power Company Limited. t Dhaka.						
5	Invitation for	Selection of Fuel (HFO) Carrying Contractor (River way Transportation) for RPCL Gazipur 100 MW Power Plant						
6	Invitation Ref No. & da				19 , Dat	ed: 25.02.2	2019	
7	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Me		(OTM).				
8	Source of Funds	RPCL's Own Fund.		Date	1	7	Γime	
9	Starting Date and Time	for Selling Tender Docur	nent	25-02-2019		10:00 AM (Local Time)		
10	Last Date and Time for			24-03-2019			(Local Time)	
11	Last Date and Time for	Submission of Tenders		25-03-2019			n (Local Time)	
12	Date and Time for open	- Contract of the Contract of		25-03-2019		12.30 PM	(Local Time)	
13	Name and Address of the Office Selling Tender	Executive Director Rural Power Comp			No -10	(1st Floor)	Road No -1/D	
	Document	Sector No09, Utta						
14	Name and Address of th	e Executive Director	(Engi	neering)				
	Office receiving & Opening Tender Docum	Rural Power Company Limited, House No19 (3rd Floor), Road No1/E ent Sector No09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka- 1230. Bangladesh.				sh.		
15	Place, Date & Time of Pre-Tender Meeting	Rural Power Compa Town, Dhaka-1230					9, Uttara Model	
IN	FORMATION FOR TE	NDERER						
16	Brief description of Ser-	vice, Price of Tender doc			d compl	etion perio	d	
	Descr	iption		e of the tender Document n-refundable)	Tender security Amount		Completion period	
	nominated marketing Company's (Padma Oil Company Ltd., Meghna Petroleum Ltd. and Jamuna Oil Company Ltd.) distribution centre at Godnail/Fatulla, Narayanganj to RPCL's fuel tanks located at Gazipur 100 MW Power Plant,			DT 1000.00 ne Thousand) 11,50,000.00 [Eleven lac fifty thousand]		n lac fifty	Completion Period shall be 01 [One] year from the date of first issued carrying order.	
17	Kadda, Gazipur by Rive Regarding Tender	Tender Document may	he nu	rchased by the i	ntereste	d Tenderer	s on submission	
1,	Document	of a written application refundable fee of BDT	n to 1000.	the address belone. One Thousa	ow and and) by	upon pay Pay Order	ment of a non-	
18	Eligibility of Tenderer	favor of Rural Power Company Limited, Dhaka, Bangladesh. The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in providing non-Consultant Service under maximum 02 (two) contract of similar nature, complexity and methods/technology (Fuel Carrying by river transportation) completed over a period of last three (3) years with a value of at least of Tk 3,00,00,000.00 (Three crore). The required average annual turnover of the Tenderer shall be at least of the amount of Tk 2,00,00,000.00 [Two crore] over the last 03 [Three] years. The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e credit line(s) of the Tenderers shall be Tk 90,00,000.00 [Ninety Lac].						
		 The Tenderer shall he in low draft small Riv 						
19	Validity of Tender and tender security	in low draft small River of its own to carry 450 kiloliters of HFO per day. 90 (ninety) days and 118 (One hundred eighteen) days respectively from the date of opening tender.						
20	Tender Security	Pay order/Bank Draft/Irrevocable and unconditional bank guarantee in favor of Rural Power Company Ltd. issued by any scheduled bank in Bangladesh shall be submitted along with tender.						
21	Name, Designation , Address and Contract Details of Official inviting Tender	Md. Salim Bhuiyan, PEng. Executive Director (Engineering), Rural Power Company Limited House No19, Road No1/B, Sector No09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh. Telephone: 880-2-7911201, Fax No.: 880-2-7913229 e-mail address: edengg@rpcl.org.bd						
22	Special Instruction	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept any or reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason.						
23	CPTU website www.cptu.gov.bd. Tender document will be uploaded in RPCL website: www.rpcl.gov.bd							
Executive Director (Engineering) Rural Power Company Limited								